
 

Enquiries: NAZLEY LATEGAN / SALWAH MATTHEE 

Contact number: 021 – 807 6246 / 021 – 807 6232 

Reference: SERVICES & GOODS 

Date:  10 March 2023 

 

NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF BID INVITATION 
 
 

Notice is hereby given in terms of regulation 8 of the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2011 that the 
following formal written price quotation has been cancelled on 10 March 2023 in terms of regulation 8 (4) 
(a) due to the fact that the validity has expired, scope of work has changed, no bids received, or tender 
process must be followed. 
 

DIP0002847: Appointment of a service provider to upgrade investment area 
management booklet. 
 
DIP0002860: contractor to be appointed to do alien vegetation clearing and biomass 
removal along the urban area of the Berg River. Paarl. 
 
WEB 35: 2022/2023: supply & delivery of power marker tape 3m 1500 EMS          
(6m spacing) (prices valid for a period up to 30 June 2023. 
 
 
WEB 36: 2022/2023: supply & delivery of safety solvent 5lt (prices valid for a period 
up to 30 June 2023. 
 
DIC0036153:  repair and service of clock at Paarl Town Hall. 
 
DIC00035019: Supply, delivery & installation of security cage. 
 
 

Further enquiries may be directed to Mrs N Lategan on telephone number (021) 807-6246 or via email to 
nazley@drakenstein.gov.za  

 
 
 

Municipal website 
Dr J Leibbrandt 
CITY MANAGER 

mailto:nazley@drakenstein.gov.za


 
 

 2 

 
 


